HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 160 by Representative Bouie

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "R.S. 17:3911(B)(1)(i)" and "and 3912(A)" insert "and (l)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, between "17:416.19(D)" and "relative" delete the comma "," and insert
- 5 "and 3911(B)(1)(m),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, between "R.S. 17:3911(B)(1)(i)" and "and 3912(A)" insert "and (l)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 8, between "17:416.19(D)" and "hereby" change "is" to "and 3911(B)(1)(m)
- 10 are"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 5, between "gender," and "sex," delete "age,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 15 "(1) Number of school resource officers.
- 16 (m) Such other data as the board may approve.
- 17 * * * *"